

MJ Jadhav

Digitally
signed by
MANGALTAI
JAYWANT
JADHAV
Date:
2025.02.21
16:40:23
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 563 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11141 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 563 OF 2024**

12 Maval Family Restaurant Through Its ... Appellant/Applicant
Sole Proprietor Mandar Dilip Darvatkar

vs.

Sooraj Suryawanshi and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Aditya Soni a/w Chetan A. Alai a/w Rama Somani a/w Bhushan
Bhadgale i/b Chetan A. Alai for the Appellant/Applicant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 18th FEBRUARY 2025

ORDER :-

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 7th April 2025.
2. In addition to Court notice, learned advocate for the appellant to serve the respondents, by private notice and file affidavit of service.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)