

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.563 OF 2024**

12 Maval Family Restaurant ... Appellant  
V/s.  
Sooraj Suryawanshi & Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11141 OF 2024  
IN  
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.563 OF 2024**

---

Adv. Pranit Pawar i/by Adv. Chetan A. Alai, Adv. Aditya Soni for  
the Appellant.  
Adv. Christina Fernandes i/by Adv. Vrushali Maindad for  
Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

---

**CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.**

**DATED : 10TH OCTOBER 2025.**

**P.C. :**

1. Learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 seeks time to file reply.
2. Let the reply be filed by 7<sup>th</sup> November 2025.
3. List the matter on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2025.

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**