

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.563 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11141 OF 2024**

12 Maval Family Restaurant ... Appellant
V/s.
Sooraj Suryawanshi & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Rishabh Natthulal Chaurasia i/by Adv. Chetan Arvind Alai for
the Appellant.
Ms. Vrushali Maindad for the Respondent.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 3RD DECEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

. At the request of learned Advocate for the Appellant, who
seeks an adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is
unavailable today, list the matter on 13th January 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)