

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 563 OF 2024

12 Maval Family Restaurant Thr. Its Sole Prop.APPELLANT

Mandar Dilip Darvatkar

V/S

Sooraj Suryawanshi And Another

....RESPONDENT

Mr Pranit Pawar a/w Mr Rama Somani i/b

Mr. Chetan A. Alai for Appellant

None for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH J**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 15/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)